
TABLE 1

 LOCAL   BRIDGING 
TOTAL (LOCAL + 

BRIDGING)

DEPOT NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS DEPOT  VOL. IN LTRS  VOL. IN LTRS VOL. IN LTRS

11 PLC 72 3,108,199 Abia 42 1,916,025 11 PLC 1,756,114 1,352,085 3,108,199

A & E 38 1,844,000 Adamawa 67 3,180,004 A & E 44,000 1,800,000 1,844,000

A.Y.M Shafa Limited 94 4,234,000 Akwa Ibom 56 2,337,999 A.Y.M Shafa Limited 312,000 3,922,000 4,234,000

AIDA Energy Ltd 44 1,964,000 Anambra 52 2,456,001 AIDA Energy Ltd 318,000 1,646,000 1,964,000

AIPEC OIL AND GAS 44 1,793,000 Bauchi 4 175,002 AIPEC OIL AND GAS 1,703,000 90,000 1,793,000

AITEO 108 4,653,077 Bayelsa 17 821,000 AITEO 1,963,015 2,690,062 4,653,077AMMASCO 

Petroleum 2 95,000 Benue 53 2,399,000 AMMASCO Petroleum 0 95,000 95,000

ARDOVA 70 2,853,000 Borno 16 715,975 ARDOVA 2,003,000 850,000 2,853,000

BOVAS 4 151,000 Cross River 37 1,582,000 BOVAS 66,000 85,000 151,000BOVAS BULK- 

IBAFON 73 2,819,000 Delta 102 4,070,073 BOVAS BULK- IBAFON 1,965,000 854,000 2,819,000

BULK STRATEGIC 10 458,000 Ebonyi 17 780,000 BULK STRATEGIC 458,000 0 458,000

CHIPET 24 1,141,000 Edo 81 3,265,624 CHIPET 450,000 691,000 1,141,000

CONOIL PH 49 2,032,000 Ekiti 11 456,001 CONOIL PH 1,612,000 420,000 2,032,000

EMADEB 5 230,000 Enugu 68 3,228,992 EMADEB 0 230,000 230,000

ETERNA 20 826,000 FCT 42 1,832,996 ETERNA 85,000 741,000 826,000

FIRST ROYAL 44 1,973,000 Gombe 45 2,081,005 FIRST ROYAL 1,973,000 0 1,973,000

FRADRO 9 425,000 Imo 56 2,811,002 FRADRO 0 425,000 425,000

FYNEFIELD 42 1,865,000 Jigawa 3 135,002 FYNEFIELD 161,000 1,704,000 1,865,000

GONZAGA 32 1,623,831 Kaduna 80 3,498,046 GONZAGA 40,000 1,583,831 1,623,831

GULF TREASURES 15 579,000 Kano 181 8,536,791 GULF TREASURES 339,000 240,000 579,000

HOGL 35 1,406,000 Katsina 4 163,002 HOGL 1,036,000 370,000 1,406,000

IBAFON CALABAR 8 334,393 Kebbi 8 385,004 IBAFON CALABAR 0 334,393 334,393

INTEGRATED OIL 8 349,000 Kogi 14 615,499 INTEGRATED OIL 81,000 268,000 349,000Keonamex 

Petroleum, Warri 58 2,702,000 Kwara 71 2,507,016 Keonamex Petroleum, Warri 393,000 2,309,000 2,702,000

LIQUID BULK 11 470,000 Lagos 278 11,666,577 LIQUID BULK 470,000 0 470,000

MAINLAND 29 1,314,000 Nasarawa 14 587,001 MAINLAND 535,000 779,000 1,314,000

MASTERS 42 2,147,000 Niger 168 7,566,019 MASTERS 2,147,000 0 2,147,000

MRS LTD 12 648,902 Ogun 105 4,415,008 MRS LTD 242,957 405,945 648,902

MRS PLC 39 1,792,999 Ondo 56 2,246,996 MRS PLC 354,000 1,438,999 1,792,999

NEPAL 31 1,557,000 Osun 48 1,904,046 NEPAL 172,000 1,385,000 1,557,000

NIPCO 103 4,387,697 Oyo 122 4,685,260 NIPCO 1,717,724 2,669,973 4,387,697

NORTHWEST 38 1,644,000 Plateau 50 2,201,402 NORTHWEST 146,000 1,498,000 1,644,000

OBAT 41 1,745,000 Rivers 68 2,974,998 OBAT 948,000 797,000 1,745,000OCEAN PRIDE 

DEPOT 22 1,065,000 Sokoto 12 519,004 OCEAN PRIDE DEPOT 354,000 711,000 1,065,000

OPTIMA 28 1,207,000 Taraba 10 411,000 OPTIMA 737,000 470,000 1,207,000

OTHNIEL BROOKS 18 728,000 Yobe 9 406,002 OTHNIEL BROOKS 527,000 201,000 728,000PARKER OIL AND 

GAS 27 1,255,000 Zamfara 108 4,983,012 PARKER OIL AND GAS 90,000 1,165,000 1,255,000

PINNACLE 39 1,760,000 PINNACLE 90,000 1,670,000 1,760,000

PPMC CALABAR 25 1,064,000 PPMC CALABAR 624,000 440,000 1,064,000

PPMC IBADAN 55 1,966,060 PPMC IBADAN 1,657,060 309,000 1,966,060

PPMC MOSIMI 43 1,721,000 PPMC MOSIMI 1,331,002 389,998 1,721,000

PPMC WARRI 45 1,853,071 PPMC WARRI 1,588,071 265,000 1,853,071

PRUDENT 38 1,502,000 PRUDENT 753,500 748,500 1,502,000

Pinnacle-Lekki 231 9,933,000 Pinnacle-Lekki 4,068,000 5,865,000 9,933,000

RAINOIL 54 2,184,117 RAINOIL 1,658,117 526,000 2,184,117

RAINOIL LAGOS 33 1,469,000 RAINOIL LAGOS 890,000 579,000 1,469,000

ROSA MYSTICA 8 352,000 ROSA MYSTICA 0 352,000 352,000

SHEMA PET 11 469,000 SHEMA PET 0 469,000 469,000

SHORELINK 25 1,161,000 SHORELINK 1,161,000 0 1,161,000

SOBAZ NIG. LTD. 6 285,000 SOBAZ NIG. LTD. 150,000 135,000 285,000

SPECIALTY 12 550,000 SPECIALTY 45,000 505,000 550,000

SWIFT 51 2,255,000 SWIFT 321,000 1,934,000 2,255,000

Stockgap 8 480,000 Stockgap 480,000 0 480,000

T-TIME 1 30,000 T-TIME 30,000 0 30,000

TAURUS 27 1,259,000 TAURUS 0 1,259,000 1,259,000

TECHNO 22 939,000 TECHNO 684,000 255,000 939,000

TOTAL - OVH JV 22 898,038 TOTAL - OVH JV 603,032 295,006 898,038

TSL 9 398,000 TSL 398,000 0 398,000

UGO HANNAH 24 1,026,000 UGO HANNAH 596,000 430,000 1,026,000VIRGIN FOREST 

ENERGY LIMITED 30 1,226,000 VIRGIN FOREST ENERGY LIMITED1,226,000 0 1,226,000

WOSBAB 7 315,000 WOSBAB 315,000 0 315,000

0

0

0

0

0

2,175 94,515,384 2,175 94,515,384 TOTAL            43,867,592           50,647,792 94,515,384

1 TO AVOID DOUBLE COUNTING BRIDGING RECEIPT VOLUME  SHOULD NOT BE ADDED TO TRUCK-OUT VOLUME BECAUSE IT HAD BEEN ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE PREVIOUS DAYS TRUCK-OUT REPORT

NIGERIAN MIDSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM PETROLEUM REGULATORY AUTHORITY (NMDPRA)
TRUCK-OUT REPORT  FOR 10TH JANUARY 2022. (PMS)

DEPOT TRUCK-OUT ANALYSIS STATE DISTRIBUTION OF TRUCK-OUT LOCAL/BRIDGING ANALYSIS OF TRUCK-OUT



TABLE 2

DEPOT NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS

Abia 20 955,000 Abia 0 0 Abia 20 955,000

11 PLC 40 1,756,114 Adamawa 0 0 Adamawa 46 2,144,999 Adamawa 46 2,144,999

A & E 1 44,000 Akwa Ibom 50 2,091,000 Akwa Ibom 0 0 Akwa Ibom 50 2,091,000

A.Y.M Shafa Limited 8 312,000 Anambra 4 210,000 Anambra 0 0 Anambra 4 210,000

AIDA Energy Ltd 8 318,000 Bauchi 0 0 Bauchi 77 3,669,013 Bauchi 77 3,669,013

AIPEC OIL AND GAS 42 1,703,000 Bayelsa 7 281,000 Bayelsa 0 0 Bayelsa 7 281,000

AITEO 50 1,963,015 Benue 0 0 Benue 60 2,724,000 Benue 60 2,724,000AMMASCO 

Petroleum 0 0 Borno 0 0 Borno 29 1,389,004 Borno 29 1,389,004

ARDOVA 51 2,003,000 Cross River 35 1,492,000 Cross River 0 0 Cross River 35 1,492,000

BOVAS 2 66,000 Delta 99 3,935,071 Delta 2 85,000 Delta 101 4,020,071BOVAS BULK- 

IBAFON 52 1,965,000 Ebonyi 1 50,000 Ebonyi 0 0 Ebonyi 1 50,000

BULK STRATEGIC 10 458,000 Edo 68 2,714,617 Edo 14 592,511 Edo 82 3,307,128

CHIPET 10 450,000 Ekiti 8 326,001 Ekiti 1 45,000 Ekiti 9 371,001

CONOIL PH 39 1,612,000 Enugu 2 90,000 Enugu 0 0 Enugu 2 90,000

EMADEB 0 0 FCT 0 0 FCT 92 4,175,006 FCT 92 4,175,006

ETERNA 2 85,000 Gombe 0 0 Gombe 34 1,567,009 Gombe 34 1,567,009

FIRST ROYAL 44 1,973,000 Imo 46 2,325,000 Imo 0 0 Imo 46 2,325,000

FRADRO 0 0 Jigawa 0 0 Jigawa 27 1,291,001 Jigawa 27 1,291,001

FYNEFIELD 4 161,000 Kaduna 0 0 Kaduna 96 4,209,897 Kaduna 96 4,209,897

GONZAGA 1 40,000 Kano 0 0 Kano 123 5,818,002 Kano 123 5,818,002

GULF TREASURES 9 339,000 Katsina 0 0 Katsina 59 2,633,025 Katsina 59 2,633,025

HOGL 28 1,036,000 Kebbi 0 0 Kebbi 108 4,969,983 Kebbi 108 4,969,983

IBAFON CALABAR 0 0 Kogi 0 0 Kogi 36 1,571,998 Kogi 36 1,571,998

INTEGRATED OIL 2 81,000 Kwara 69 2,434,016 Kwara 50 2,048,005 Kwara 119 4,482,021Keonamex 

Petroleum, Warri 10 393,000 Lagos 278 11,666,577 Lagos 0 0 Lagos 278 11,666,577

LIQUID BULK 11 470,000 Nasarawa 0 0 Nasarawa 42 1,863,900 Nasarawa 42 1,863,900

MAINLAND 12 535,000 Niger 0 0 Niger 49 2,128,004 Niger 49 2,128,004

MASTERS 42 2,147,000 Ogun 104 4,370,008 Ogun 0 0 Ogun 104 4,370,008

MRS LTD 4 242,957 Ondo 41 1,660,996 Ondo 3 111,015 Ondo 44 1,772,011

MRS PLC 10 354,000 Osun 47 1,859,046 Osun 0 0 Osun 47 1,859,046

NEPAL 5 172,000 Oyo 121 4,652,260 Oyo 33 1,271,000 Oyo 154 5,923,260

NIPCO 43 1,717,724 Plateau Plateau 62 2,434,000 Plateau 62 2,434,000

NORTHWEST 4 146,000 Rivers 63 2,755,000 Rivers 6 299,000 Rivers 69 3,054,000

OBAT 24 948,000 Sokoto 0 0 Sokoto 46 2,160,001 Sokoto 46 2,160,001OCEAN PRIDE 

DEPOT 6 354,000 Taraba 0 0 Taraba 31 1,368,000 Taraba 31 1,368,000

OPTIMA 17 737,000 Yobe 0 0 Yobe 48 2,299,977 Yobe 48 2,299,977

OTHNIEL BROOKS 13 527,000 Zamfara 0 0 Zamfara 36 1,620,004 Zamfara 36 1,620,004PARKER OIL AND 

GAS 2 90,000

PINNACLE 2 90,000

PPMC CALABAR 15 624,000

PPMC IBADAN 46 1,657,060

PPMC MOSIMI 34 1,331,002

PPMC WARRI 39 1,588,071

PRUDENT 21 753,500

Pinnacle-Lekki 101 4,068,000

RAINOIL 42 1,658,117

RAINOIL LAGOS 20 890,000

ROSA MYSTICA 0 0

SHEMA PET 0 0

SHORELINK 25 1,161,000

SOBAZ NIG. LTD. 3 150,000

SPECIALTY 1 45,000

SWIFT 8 321,000

Stockgap 8 480,000

T-TIME 1 30,000

TAURUS 0 0

TECHNO 16 684,000

TOTAL - OVH JV 15 603,032

TSL 9 398,000

UGO HANNAH 14 596,000

VIRGIN FOREST ENERGY LIMITED 30 1,226,000

WOSBAB 7 315,000

GOMBE 59 2,762,012

GUSAU 186 8,579,985

JOS 91 3,782,000

KADUNA DEPOT 99 4,334,909

KANO 277 13,038,006

MAIDUGURI 30 1,434,004

MAKURDI 109 4,884,901

MINNA 30 1,311,000

PPMC BENIN 15 632,511

PPMC DEPOT PH 6 299,000

PPMC IBADAN 33 1,271,000

PPMC ILORIN 50 2,048,005

PPMC ORE 4 156,015

PPMC WARRI 2 85,000

SULEJA 150 6,690,007

YOLA 69 3,179,999

TOTAL 2,273 98,355,946 TOTAL 1,063 43,867,592 TOTAL 1,210 54,488,354 TOTAL 2,273 98,355,946

NIGERIAN MIDSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM PETROLEUM REGULATORY AUTHORITY (NMDPRA)

DISPATCHES REPORT FOR 10TH JANUARY 2022. (PMS) 

DEPOT DISPATCHES ANALYSIS STATE RECEIPT OF  DISPATCHES
LOCAL COMPONENT + BRIDGING RECEIPT COMPONENT + LOCAL 

LOADING OF DECANTED PMS - NEWLY DECANTED PMS
LOCAL COMPONENT

BRIDGING RECEIPT COMPONENT + LOCAL LOADING OF 

DECANTED PMS - NEWLY DECANTED PMS

TOTAL  (LOCAL COMPONENT  + BRIDGING RECEIPT + LOCAL 

LOADING OF DECANTED PMS - NEWLY DECANTED PMS)

LOCAL COMPONENT OF TRUCKOUT

BRIDGING RECEIPT COMPONENT + LOCAL LOADING OF DECANTED 

PMS - NEWLY DECANTED PMS



TABLE 3 NIGERIAN MIDSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM PETROLEUM REGULATORY AUTHORITY (NMDPRA)

DEPOT   NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS

GOMBE 59 2,762,012 Abia 0 0

GUSAU 186 8,579,985 Adamawa 46 2,144,999

JOS 91 3,782,000 Akwa Ibom 0 0

KADUNA DEPOT 99 4,334,909 Anambra 0 0

KANO 277 13,038,006 Bauchi 77 3,669,013

MAIDUGURI 30 1,434,004 Bayelsa 0 0

MAKURDI 109 4,884,901 Benue 60 2,724,000

MINNA 30 1,311,000 Borno 29 1,389,004

PPMC BENIN 15 632,511 Cross River 0 0

PPMC DEPOT PH 6 299,000 Delta 2 85,000

PPMC IBADAN 33 1,271,000 Ebonyi 0 0

PPMC ILORIN 50 2,048,005 Edo 14 592,511

PPMC ORE 4 156,015 Ekiti 1 45,000

PPMC WARRI 2 85,000 Enugu 0 0

SULEJA 150 6,690,007 FCT 92 4,175,006

YOLA 69 3,179,999 Gombe 34 1,567,009

Imo 0 0

Jigawa 27 1,291,001

Kaduna 96 4,209,897

Kano 123 5,818,002

Katsina 59 2,633,025

Kebbi 108 4,969,983

Kogi 36 1,571,998

Kwara 50 2,048,005

Lagos 0 0

Nasarawa 42 1,863,900

Niger 49 2,128,004

Ogun 0 0

Ondo 3 111,015

Osun 0 0

Oyo 33 1,271,000

Plateau 62 2,434,000

Rivers 6 299,000

Sokoto 46 2,160,001

Taraba 31 1,368,000

Yobe 48 2,299,977

Zamfara 36 1,620,004

TOTAL 1,210 54,488,354 1,210 54,488,354

TABLE 4 NIGERIAN MIDSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM PETROLEUM REGULATORY AUTHORITY (NMDPRA)

DEPOT NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS

TOTAL 0 0 0 0

TABLE 5 NIGERIAN MIDSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM PETROLEUM REGULATORY AUTHORITY (NMDPRA)

DEPOT NO OF TRUCKS VOL. IN LTRS STATE
NO OF 

TRUCKS
VOL. IN LTRS

TOTAL 0 0 0 0

DEPOT LOADING OF THE DECANTED PRODUCTS FOR  10TH JANUARY, 2022. (PMS)(LOCAL LOADING)

BRIDGING RECEIPT REPORT FOR  10TH JANUARY  2022. (PMS)
DEPOT BRIDGING RECEIPT ANALYSIS STATE DISTRIBUTION OF  BRIDGING RECEIPT

DAILY DEPOT LOADING ANALYSIS STATE DISTRIBUTION OF DAILY DEPOT LOADING

NEWLY DECANTED PRODUCTS REPORT FOR  10TH JANUARY, 2022. (PMS)
DEPOT  DECANTING  ANALYSIS STATE DISTRIBUTION OF DEPOT DECANTING


